Date: January 19, 2016
LEXINGTON-FAYETTE URBAN COUNTY i
GOVERNMENT CONTRACT CHANGE ORDER  |Project: Idle Hour Park Improvements
Page 1 of 2 Location: Lexington
To (Contractor): Contract No. 58-2015
Element Design
400 OId Vine Street, Suite 206 Original Contract Amt. $33,000.00
Lexington, KY 40507 Cumulative Amount of
Previous Change Orders $1,600.00
Percent Change - Previous
Change Orders
Total Contract Amount Prior
to this Change Order FRemn
Change Order No. 2

You are hereby requested to comply with the following changes from the contract plans and specification;

Current Change Order

Item
No.

Description of changes-quantities, unit prices, change
in completion date, etc.

Decrease in contract price

Increase in contract price

Design services - half court basketball court, walking
trail extension from turn around to gravel service road,
plan details to convert gravel service road to paved
road, and walking trail extension to connect to Senior
Center trail.

$6,600.00

Total decrease $0.0

Total increase $6,600.00
Net Amount of this Change Order $6,600.00

New Contract Amount Including this Change

Order $41,200.00

Percent Change - This Change Order

Percent Change - All Change Orders

24.85%

The time provided for the completion in the contract and all provisions of the contract wi

Il apply hereto.

Recommended by: Jgyce Jhomas

(Proj. Mgr.)

Date 1/19/2016

Accepted by,

U

(Contractor)

Date | /2p/20][p

Approved by

e

(Director)

Approved by g}

/39

(Commissioner)

Date /—20 — /[,
Date

L ¥

Approved by

(Mayor or CAO)

Date




