Lexington-Fayette Urban County Government
OFFICE OF THE MAYOR
Jim Gray
Mayor

Tor Mayor Jim Gray
Sally Hamilton, Chief Administrative Officer
Usbarp County Cqupgell mem

From: Melissa McCartt-Smyth, Administrative Specialist Senior
Date:  May 24, 2016

Re: Amendment to Agreement with Granicus, Inc.

The Mayor’s office requests Council authorization of an Amendment to Agreement with Granicus, Inc. to be
implernented in July, 2017.

This amendment will authorize the addition of a Boards and Commissions application to the current Granicus
platform, allowing better access and transparency for both internal and external inquities about vacancies, membership
requirements, general information, meeting notes, and the application/appointment processes.

The cost of our monthly managed services wiHl increase from $4,343.92 to $5,343.92. There is an additional one-time
cost of $450.00 for services to transfer the data from our current database. Funds are budgeted by the Mayor’s office
pending approval by Council of the FY 2017 Proposed Budget.

If you have any questions or comments, please contact me at 859-258-3155. Thank you for your consideration in this
matter.

FOLLOW MAYOR GRAY:
www.facebook.com/MayorJimGray www.twitter.com/ [imGrayl exIKY

200 East Main Street . Lexinpton, KY 40507 . (859) 425-2255 . www.lexingtonky.gov
HORSE CAPITAL OF THE WORLD



