RESOLUTION NO. _34; -2016

A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING AND DIRECTING THE MAYOR, ON BEHALF OF
THE URBAN COUNTY GOVERNMENT, TO EXECUTE AN ENGINEERING SERVICES
AGREEMENT (AWARDED PURSUANT TO RFP NO. 58-2015) WITH STRAND
ASSOCIATES, INC., TO PROVIDE DESIGN, CONSTRUCTION, AND RESIDENT
INSPECTION SERVICES FOR THE TOWN BRANCH WASTE WATER TREATMENT
PLANT PRIMARY DIGESTER COMPLEX IMPROVEMENTS, AT A COST ESTIMATED
NOT TO EXCEED $474,522.00.

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE COUNCIL OF THE LEXINGTON-FAYETTE URBAN
COUNTY GOVERNMENT:

Section 1 - That the Mayor, on behalf of the Lexington-Fayette Urban County
Government, be and hereby is authorized and directed to execute an Engineering
Services Agreement (awarded pursuant to RFP No. 58-2015), which is attached hereto
and incorporated herein by reference, with Strand Associates, Inc., to provide design,
construction, and resident inspection services for the Town Branch Waste Water
Treatment Plant Primary Digester Complex Improvements, at a cost estimated not to
exceed $474,522.00.

Section 2 - That an amount estimated not to exceed the sum of $474,522.00, be
and hereby is approved for payment to Strand Associates, Inc., from account #4003 —
303401 — 92711 ($395,522.00) and 4003 — 313201 — 71299 ($79,000.00), pursuant to
the terms of the agreement.

Section 3 - That this Resolution shall become effective on the date of its passage.

PASSED URBAN COUNTY COUNCIL:  june 23, 2016 M

MAYOR U M

ATTEST:

Q%Jb’&ﬂ/) in

CLE'?i( OF URBAN COUNTY COUNCTIL

615-16_MSC/kt_X:\Cases\WATER-AIR\16-LEO001\LEG\00536842. DOC



