Date:

January 19, 2017

Investigation/Design Services for e SRR
LEXINGTON-FAYETTE URBAN COUNTY Project: Town Branch WWTP Primary s %
GOVERNMENT CONTRACT CHANGE ORDER Digester Complex Improvements [ % 00
Page 1 of 2 s :
Location: Town Branch WWTP E..-.. ,' %t
s
To (Consultant): Contract No. 58-2015 8 S
Strand Associates, Inc. R
1525 Bull Lea Road Original Contract Amt. $474,522.00 ey s
7 XA -I-.-
Lexington, KY 40511 Cumulative Amount of $0.00 : e
Previous Change Orders ’ : 228 %
Percent Change - Previous 2 ; 5
Change Orders ! 0.0
Total Contract Amount Prior ORI
to this Change Order BATAIR200 S SR
Change Order No. 1 RIS R
You are hereby requested to comply with the following changes from the contract plans and specification; 3 . : 22 02
Current Change Order _‘é : :'__ s
Irt:" i Descrptionof 9hanges~qgantlt|e5, unitpricas, change Decrease in contract price Increase in contract price “Q_ s
0. in completion date, efc. A 3
Increase in design/scope cost fo bring the existing s " <X
1 Primary Digester Building Complex into compliance $131,113.00 g SRR
with NFPA 820. (See Attached Back-Up) e
'E" 3 :-._-. DL
BEEREEEE
S
A TO T eLa T e e Tete # ;Q
Total decrease $0.00 SRR
Total increase $131,113.00 SR
Net Amount of this Change Order $131,113.00 s
New Contract Amount Including this Change s
Order $605,635.00 RIS
Percent Change - This Change Order 27.63%
Percent Change - All Change Orders 27.63%
The time provided for the completion in the contract and all provisions of the contract will apply hereto. SIS 53
Recommended by (Proj. Engr.) Date , SRR
%R 2R
Accepted by _—, o (Consultant) Date eSS
Approved By val 7\/& (Director) Date_/-30 ~/# : :Qo" S
Approved by (Commissioner) Date s B
Approved by (Mayor or CAO) Date 5 :




Page 2 of 2

PROJECT: Investigation/Design Services Town Branch WWTP Primary Digester

JUSTIFICATION FOR CHANGE  [Semplex improvements

CONTRACT NO. 58-2015

CHANGE ORDER: 1

Necessity for change: Increase in design cost to bring the existing Primary Digester Building
Complex into compliance with NFPA 820. (See Attached Back-Up)

Is proposed change an alternate bid? __ Yes _ X No
Will proposed change alter the physical size of the project? __ Yes X No

If "Yes", explain.

Effect of this change on other prime contractors: N/A

Has consent of surety been obtained? ___Yes _ X Not Necessary
Will this change affect expiration or extent of insurance coverage? __ Yes _X No
If "Yes", will the policies be extended? __Yes __ No

Effect on operation and maintenance costs: N/A

Effect on contract completion date: None

Mayor Date




